QRM (*TC-1595 Tev. 6-93) MB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 08-07-19 F		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings co co W			•	v v
To the Honorable Commissione	or of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record th	e attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Nicolas MERCOUROFF		Name:_	Alcatel Als	thom Compagnie
Alban COUTURIER		internal		ale d'Electricite
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🎽 No			n mar a charaogus nais agus sé a suite a suite a stabailtean an a ann an stabailtean ann ann an Stàbailtean ann
3. Nature of conveyance:	neuradari dan Marina (maganlari Marina) yang kanalar yang kanalari da mang kanalari da mang kanalari da kanalar		e mali in 1 mali te della mangana dali dell'injagi succi da dana sangana	an to the Andrews Constant of the Constant of Page () and the second second second second second second second
Ø Assignment	C Merger	Street A	ddress: 54, ru	ie La Boetie
C Security Agreement	Change of Name		n, nagen nagenagen förvadgensen hjöle mall i singestene och visse att samt	
C Other		75008 Paris, France City:		
Execution Date:July 10,	Additional name(s) & address(es) stached? D Yes 12 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		8. Pate	ent No.(s)	н.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/057,802 Efled April 9, 1998	Additional numbers atta		ant No.(s) D. No	
Serial No. 09/057,802	hom correspondence	ched? C) Yes X	D No	ns and patents involved:
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Alfred A. Fresso	hom correspondence mailed: Ta	ched? (J) Yes X 6. Total nu	D No mber of applicatio	L
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed: la luys & Adolphson LLR	ched? D Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	D No Imber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41).	ns and patents involved: 1
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Alfred A. Fresso</u> are, Fressola, Van Der S	hom correspondence mailed: la luys & Adolphson LLR	ched? D Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fe & End	D No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41). losed	\$ _4 <u>C_00</u>
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Alfred A. Fresso</u> are, Fressola, Van Der S	hom correspondence mailed: la luys & Adolphson LLR	ched? D Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fe & Encl	D No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41). losed	L
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Alfred A. Fresso</u> are, Fressola, Van Der S Internal Address:	hom correspondence mailed: la luys & Adolphson LLR	ched? (J) Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fer (J) Encl (J) Autt	D No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41). losed horized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>Alfred A. Fresso</u> are, Fressola, Van Der S	hom correspondence mailed: la luys & Adolphson LLF Street	ched? (J) Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fer (J) Encl (J) Autt	D No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41). losed	rged to deposit account
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Alfred A. Fresso are, Fressola, Van Der S Internal Address: Street Address 755 Main P0 Box 22	hom correspondence mailed: la luys & Adolphson LLR Street 24	ched? D Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fer 3. Encl D Autt 8. Deposit	D No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41). losed horized to be char account number	rged to deposit account
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Alfred A. Fresso are, Fressola, Van Der S internal Address: 755 Main PO Box 22 City: Monroe State:	thom correspondence mailed: la luys & Adolphson LLF Street 24 CT21P: 06468	ched? D Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fer & Encl D Autt 8. Deposit (Attach de	D No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41). losed horized to be char account number	rged to deposit account
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Alfred A. Fresso are, Fressola, Van Der S Internal Address: 755 Main PO Box 22 City: Monroe State: 79/1798 HERROW 00000063 0903780	thom correspondence mailed: la luys & AdoTphson LLR Street 24 CT ZIP: 06468 C DO NOT USE	ched? D Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fer & Encl D Autt 8. Deposit (Attach de	D No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41). losed horized to be char account number	rged to deposit account
Serial No. 09/057,802 Filed April 9, 1998 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Alfred A. Fressol are, Fressola, Van Der S internal Address: 755 Main PO Box 22 City: Monroe State: 704/1596 HERRON 00000063 0905780 F0:581 40	thom correspondence mailed: Ta Tuys & AdoTphson LLR Street 24 CT ZIP: 06468 CO NOT USE 0.00 OP d belief, the foregoing informa 7,550	ched? D Yes X 6. Total nu 7. Total fer 3. End Deposit (Attach de THIS SPACE	D No mber of applicatio e (37 CFR 3.41). losed norized to be chain account number uplicate copy of this p	rged to deposit account

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Nicolas MERCOUROFF and Alban COUTURIER, both citizens of France, and residing respectively at 20, bd Arago, 75013 PARIS, France; and 14, rue Auguste Perret, 75013 PARIS, France, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, France, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING BETWEEN A SERVICE SWITCHING EXCHANGE OF A TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORK AND SERVICE CONTROL FACILITY, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/057,802, filed on April 9, 1998 and identified by Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys and Adolphson docket number 902.679; and all the rights and privileges under ony and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate.

100 643

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in the United States and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file a like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

2

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Paris, France, this 10th day of July, 1998.

Nicolas MERCOUROFF)

(Alban COUTURIER)

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness:	11 ru 12
Witness:	fact

Date: July 10, 1998

Date: <u>July 10, 1998</u>

3